
Republic of the Philippines
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Governnrcnt

PO Number
2305061

ouEzoN crIY Purchase Order Date: ..[,[ 1 5 fic]a
Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Business Type

: NOVALICHES DISTRICT HOSPITAL ,

:Public Bidding .

: Sole Proprietorship Reg istration #0542827 3 .

ProjectNumber ;coNSo-23-DM-0712 -

Contact Number :09178227828 .

; GJK PHARMA DISTRIBUTORS - l\ilode of
Procurement

Resolution No

TIN Number

i23-PB-273.

:142-001 -081 -000

; #173 GJK Bldg., J.P Rizal St., Dulong Bayan, Poblacion, Sta. Maria,
Bulacan.

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery NovALIcHES olsrRlcr HosPlrAL

Payment Term : Credit /
Delivery Schedule : upon Request by lhe End-user unlil December

Stock
No.

Item Unit of
lssue

Unit Cost Amo u nt

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

t2
13

74

15

16

71

18

19

20

21

22
,t

24

2S

INDH-23-DM-0641 7

0.9% Sodium Chloride 100m1 {lV rnfusron)

0.9% Sodium Chloride 1L

0.9% Sodium Chloride SOOmI

0.9% Sodium Chloride lrrigating Solution 1L

0.9% Sodium Chloride plastic vial 50ml

10% Dextrose in Water sOOml

5% Dextrose 0.45% Sodium Chloride 5ooml

5% Dextrose in Lactated Ringer's 1L

5% Dextrose in 0.3% Sodium Chloride 500m1

5% Dextrose in Water 1L

5% Dextrose in Water 250ml6lass Eottle

5% Dextrose in Water 500m1

5% Dextrose in 0.9% Sodium Chloride 1i

Acetylcysteine 100m9 sachet - (Actein/Mucoright)

Acetylcysteine 200m9 sachet - (0iacysteine 200)

Acetylcysteine 600m9 Effervescent Tablet - (ACC)

Acyclovir 200m9 tablet- (Zylovi( lclovi lzealo(l

Acyclovir 400m9 tablet - (Xyclovirax)

Adenosine 3 m&/ml, 2mlvial - (Adesan)

Albumin, Human 20%, 50ml bottle - (Human Albumin 20%/Eehring (low salt)

Albumin, Human 25%, 50ml boftle - {Albuminar)

Amino Acid 5olution for lnfants 5%, 100m1 bottle - {Aminosteril tnfant}

Aminophylline 25mg/ml, 10ml ampule - (Aminosol)

Amiodarone 50m&/ml. 3ml ampule - (Cordarone)

Amlodipine Besylate 10mg tablet - (Lodipex)

bottle

bottle

bottle

bottle

vial

bottle

bottle

bottle

bottle

bottle

bottle

bottle

bottle

sachet

sachet

tablet

tablet

tablet

via I

bottle

bottle

bottle

ampule

ampule

tablet

1,500

12.000

3,000

500

300

300

300

8,000

120

600

1,000

500

300

3,000

s,000

10,000

200

200

50

500

100

60

100

200

10.000

1,1,5.14

84.99

7 4.99

115.99

64.99

94.99

84.99

94.99

84.99

94.99

84.99

94.99

94.99

13.99

77 .99

38.99

39.99

49.49

399.99

4,899.99

3,899.99

1,119.9d

99.9q

444.9q

8.7 4

173,610

1,019,880

224,970

69,594

19,497

28,497

25,497

759,920

10,198

56,994

84,990

56,994

28,49'l

41,970

89,9s0

389,900

1 ,998

9,898

19,999

2,939,994

389,999

67,199

9,999

88,998

87,400

8

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

4

0

0

MA. JosEFrdc. BEL
crty tVayoy'

MONTE
gna ture Over Printed Name of Supp[er / Date

tu
RU6Y G. MANANGU ^

Cig Accountant /

oBR : ldt. zst z . 6{. qrz t
Approved Budget for the Contract : 44.999 759.00

s/F

Page 1 of '13 _

QTY

Fu nds Available:



Republic of the Philippincs
PROCURE,MENT DEPARTMENT

Quczon City'' Govcrnrncnt

PO Number
2305061

ouEloN cuY purchase Order Date: JUil I 5 2021
e

Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Business Type

:Public Bidding

i23-PB-273

:142.00'l "081-000

"0917 
8227828

: NOVALICHES DISTRICT HOSPITAL

. GJK PHARMA DISTRIBUTORS

: Sole Proprietorship Registration #05428273
Contact Number

ProjectNumber :cONSO-23-DM-0712

lMode of
Procurement

Resolution No

TIN Number

; #173 GJK Bldg., J.P Rizal St., Dulong Bayan, Poblacion, Sta. Maria,
Bulacan

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

DeliverV SChedUle : Upon Request by lhe End-tlser J-lrl December' 31 2023
Place of Delivey NovALIcHES D srRlcr HosP rAL

Payment Term : Credit

Stock
No.

Item Unit of
lssue

QTY Unit Cost Amou n t

29

30

31

32

33

35

36

37

38

39

40

41,

42

43

44

45

28

46

47

26

27

Amlodipine Besylate 5mg tablet - (Lodipex)

Amoxicillin (as trihydrate) 100m9/ml granules/ powder for drops
(suspension), 15ml - (6lobapen/westf imox/Trexil)

Amoxicillin (as trihydrate) 250m8/5ml granules/ powder for suspension,
50ml- (Axmel)

Amoxicillin 500m9 capsule - (Ambimox)

Ampicillin + Sulbactam 1,000m9 + 500m9 vial - {Miasyn)

Ampicillin + Sulbactam 500m9 + 250m9 vial - {Sacriva-750)

Ampiciilin 19 vial - (Ampi-l)

Ampicillin 250m9 vial - (Sumpilin)

Ampicillin 500m9 vial - (Ambilin 500)

Ascorbic Acid 500mg tablet - (Better C)

Aspirin 80mg tablet - (Saphrin)

Atenolol 50mg tablet - {Zenobloc 50)

Atorvastatin Calcium 10mg tablet - (Atorsaph-10)

Atorvastatin Calcium 20mg tablet - (Atorsaph-20)

Atorvastatin Calcium 40mg tablet - (Fredtor)

Atorvastatin Calcium 80mg tablet - (Trovipri)

Atracurium Eesylate 10mg/ml, 2.5m1 ampule - (Atra-Cure)

Atropine Sulfate 1mg/ml ampule

Azithromvcin 500mg tablet - (Azcore)

Bacitracin + Neomycin + Polymyxin 8,200 units bacitracin + 3mg neomycin
(as sulfate) + 4000 units polymyxin B, (as sulfate) /g, 109 tube ointment -
(Trimycin)

Balanced Multiple Maintenance Solution with 5% Dextrose for Adult 1L

(NM) - (Eurosol-M D5 Wated

Balanced Multiple Maintenanc€ Solution with 5% Dextrose for pedia (lMB)
500m1- (Euro-lon in D5 Water)

ca psu le

via I

via I

via I

via I

via I

tablet

tablet

tablet

tablet

tablet

tablet

tablet

ampule

ampule

tablet

tube

bottle

bottle

bottle

tablet

bottle

20,000

60

3,000

300

300

2,000

2,000

1,000

30,o44

5,000

2,000

3,000

3,000

6,000

6,000

50

100

5,000

50

120

600

600

7 .51,

87 4.99

499.99

141.99

66.99

84.99

1.99

2.99

8.23

13.99

17 .49

21,.99

26.49

299.99

84.99

29.99

289.99

119.99

84.99

94.99

6.44

79.99

2 2, s30.0c

262,491.OC

1,49,997 .Ot

283,980.0C

133,980.0C

84,990.0C

59,7 81 .5e

14,950.0C

16,460.0C

4t,97 A.0C

s2,47 A.aC

131,940.0C

158,940.0C

14,999.5(

8,499.0(

179,940.0C

14,499.5C

50,994.0r

56,994.0C

14,3 98.8C

128,800.0C

4,799.4C

MA. JoSEFI;?G.
City Ma

BELMONTE
yod

ou /n laa
9na ture Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

RUBY G. MANANGU .
City Accountant Z{

Y

oBR: /66.2r2V" bt. rfi?{
Approved Budget for the Contract : 44,999,759.00

Funds Available:

e.dF

Page 2 of 13

?.tlEl.l,



Rcpublic of the ['hilippines
PII,OCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Government

2305061
OUEZON CI]Y Purchase Order Date: ,p|1 1 5 t0?J
a PO Number

Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Business Type

:Public Bidding

i23.PB-273

:142-001-081-000

"09't78227828

: NOVALICHES DISTRICT HOSPITAL

. GJK PHARMA DISTRIBUTORS

Contact Number

ProJectNumber :coNso-23-DM-0712

: Sole Proprietorship Registration #0542827 3

l\4ode of
Procurement

Resolution No

TIN Number

: fl73 GJK Bldg., J,P Rizal St., Oulong Bayan, Poblacion, Sta. Maria,
Bulacan

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

DeliverV SchedUle : Upon Request by lhe End-use.,r-lrl December' 31.2023
Place of Delivery NovALlcHEs D sTRrcT HoSPITAL

Payment Term : credit

Unit of
lssue

QTYStock
No.

Item Unit Cost Amou nt

tablet

ta blet

ampule

a mpu le

ta b let

a mpu le

vial

tablet

tablet

tube

tu be

ta blet

supp.

nebu le

a mpu le

ta b let

tablet

500

s00

1,000

2,500

40

40

500

200

5@

500

5,000

500

s00

500

200

8,000

1,200

5,@0

3,000

1,000

500

600

1,000

349.9E

30 sJ

,r.od
o, oJ

aon.nJ

,on.nJ
ro.nJ

24.e7

94 gq

44g.gg

3.99

2L.99

500.99

20.23

719.99

3.99

109.99

14.68

3.99

t7 .49

399.99

499.99
' 

17 .49

77 4,995.OC

15,495.0C

28,490.0(

727,225.OC

12,399.6C

12,399.6C

7,495.0(

4,998.0(

47,495.0(

,ro,nrr.ol

100,198.09

161,840 09

863,988 09

19,950.0q

a

19,950.0q

10,99 5.0C

54,995.00

7 ,340.44

11,970.00

17,490.0C

239,994.00

299,994.00

17,490.0C

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

56

51

62

65

58

59

60

b1

63

64

66

67

68

69

70

BcG Vaccine 100mcg,/ml, lmlfreeze-dried powder + 1ml diluent

Benzyl Penicillin G 1,000,000 units (lM/lv)- (Biophen)

Betahistine 16mg tablet - (Vertisaph-15)

Betahistine 24mg tablet - (Vertisaph-24)

Setamethasone cream 0.1% 59 tube - (Lornasone)

Betamethasone ointment 0.1% 5g tube - (Eetnovate/ltcheez)

Bisacodyl smg tablet ' (Prelax)

Bisacodyl 10mg suppository - (Dulxative)

Budesonide 250mcg/ml, 2ml respiratory solution nebule (MD-Sonide)

Bupivacaine HCI Heavy 0.5% 4ml ampule with 8% dextrose - {Ultracaine-
Heavy)

Bupivacaine Hcl lsobaric 0.5% (5mg/ml) x 10ml - (Sensorcaine)

Eutamirate Citrate 50mB MR tablet - (Welltrate)

Butorphanol (as Tartrate) 2mglml, 1ml ampule - (Zinol)

Calcium Carbonate + Cholecalciferol (vitamin D3) Equivalent to 600mg
elemental Ca + 400 lU Vit. D3 - (Calcifesaph)

Calcium Carbonate chewable tablet (equiv. to 500m9 elementalcalcium) -
(Gastrocid/Calsan)

calcium Gluconate, 10% lomlvial

Calcium Sennosides (equivalent to standardized Senna concentrate) 8.77m9
tablet - (Senokot)

Calcium Sennosides (Equivalent to Standardized Senna Concentrate)
17.54m9 (Calculated as Sennoside B) tablet - (Senokot)

calcium tablet (equiv. to 500m9 elemental calcium) (as lactate)

Captopril 50mg tablet - (Capomed Ds/ Harten)

carbopro5t trometamol 125mcg,/o.5 ml, 0.5m1 ampule - (Evaprost)

Carbopro5t Trometamol 250mcg/ml ampule - (Evaprost)

Carvedilol 25mg tablet - {Kardivol)

MA. JosEFIN;/*.
Crty NIa

oa //n /2 3
gna ture Over Pflnted Name of Supplier / Date

W$)€rFtLMoNrE

oBR: lDD.zszz -DS- {>,zf
Approved Budget for the Contract : 44,999,759 00

F unds Available:

b-l
*r# o. uy'rueucu

Cf,y Accountant

&/h
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ampule

tablet

ampule

ta blet

via I

tablet



Republic ol the Philippines
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City' Government

PO Number
2305061

OUEZON CITY Purchase order Date: .n,il I 5 ?t2Je
:Public Bidding

i23-P4.273

:142.001-08'l -000

i09'178227828

: NOVALICHES DISTRICT HOSPITAL

: GJK PHARMA DISTRIBUTORS

Contact Number

Project Number ;coNSo-23-D l\4-071 2

: Sole Proprietorship Registration #05428273

lvlode of
Procurement

Resolution No

TIN Number

.#173 GJK Bldg., J.P Rizal St., Oulong Bayan, Poblacion, Sta. l\4aria,
Bulacan

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery. NoVALIcHES olsTRlcT HoSPITAL

Payment Term : credit

DeliVerV SChedUle .Upon Requesl by lhe Erd-use. u"lr Decenoer' ! 2a23

Stock
No.

Item Unit of
lssue

QTY Unit Cost Amou nt

73

74

75

76

18

19

80

81

a)

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

7!
12

Carvedilol 6.25m9 tablet - (Kardivol)

Cefalexin (as monohydrate) 100mg,/ml, granules/ powder for drops, 10ml -
(Exel)

Cefalexin 250m9/5m1, 50ml - (Exel)

cefalexin 500mg capsule - (Exel)

cefepime 19 vial - (Neupime)

cefixime 100m9 capsule - (Zefimedff ergecef/zef ral)

Cefixime 100m9,/5ml gra nules for suspension, 60ml

Cefotaxime Na 500m9 vial - (Haxim/Vivaxime 500)

Cefoxitin 1g vial - (Amsowel)

Ceftazidime 1g vial - (zeftacare)

Ceftriaxone Na 1g vial + 10ml diluent - {Ceftrina)

cefuroxime Na 1.59 vial - (Zefuxim/Cmaxid 1.5/Fumicef)

Cefuroxime 125m9/5ml granules for suspension, 70ml (as axetil) - (zinnat)

Cefuroxime 250m9/5ml granules for suspension, 50ml - (sqcef)

cefuroxime 500m9 tablet (as axetil) - (Aerox)

Celecoxib 200m9 capsule - (Emicox)

celecoxib 400m9 capsule - (Selecap 400)

Cetirizine (as dihydrochloride) smg/sml syrup, 30ml - (Allerchem/Cetirex)

Cetirizine (as dihydrochloride) 10m9,/ml drops, 10ml

cetirizine (as dihydrochloride) 10mg tablet (Medrizine)

Cilostazol 50mg tablet - (Pletaxol)

Cinnari.ine 25mg tablet - (Vertex)

ciprofloxacin 2mglml, 100mlvial (lV infusion) (a5 lactate) - (Acipro)

Ciprofloxacin 500m9 tablet - (Cyfrox)

clindamycin liCL 300mg capsule - (Acresil 300)

clindamycin phorphate 150m9,/ml, 4ml ampule - (clindaden)

bottle

capsule

via I

capsule

bottle
vial

vial

vial

via I

vial

bottle

bottle

tablet

capsule

capsule

bottle

bottle

tablet

tablet

tablet

vial

tablet

capsule

a mpu le

tablet

bottle

8,000

120

240

5,000

500

3,000

20

s00

1,500

1,000

5,000

500

120

120

20,000

10,000

2,000

60

30

8,000

4,000

600

500

2,04o

2,000

2,000

144.9E
ooJ

1.,249.91

42.91

5so.ed

399.99

399.99

299.99

2gg.g9

549.99

269.99

3 99.99

19.99

31.49

49.49

199.99

119.99

19.99

12.99

46.99

849.99

29.99

19.99

199.99

8.4q

67.sd

34,791.64

49,950.0C

7 49,994.AA

128,970.00

13,819.8C

199,99s.0C

599,98s.0C

299,990.0C

1,799,940.0C

27 4,995.OC

32,398.8C

47,998.8C

399,800.0C

314,900.0C

98,980.0C

11,999.4C

3,599.7C

159,920.0C

51,960.0C

28,194.OC

4 24,995.0C

s9,980.0r

39,980.0C

399,980.0C

61,920.44

8,158.8C

k,,,
ry Mayoy)

oa lE /2.)MONTE
'ature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

ElrrGirtOMA. JOSEFIN
Ci

**r./
RU{Y G. MANANGU

City Accountant

Fu nds Ava ilable:

bJ- ?o2e ' 6" Wzf
Approved Budget for the Contract : 44,999.759 00

OBR :

Is' t
Paqe 4 of 13

Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Business Type



Ilepublic ol' thc Philippincs
P ROC I.IREMENT DEPART]\T I,]NT

Quezon City (iovernmcnt

PO Number

OUEZON CI]Y Purchase Order Date
a 2305061

JU}I I
Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Business Type

;CONSO-23-DM-0712

:Public Bidding

i23-PB-273

:142-001 .08'l -000

iog178227828

: NOVALICHES DISTRICT HOSPITAL Project Number

Contact Number

: GJK PHARMA DISTRIBUTORS

: Sole Proprietorship Registration #05428273

Mode of
Procurement

Resolution No

TIN Number

; #173 GJK Bldg., J.P Rizal St., Dulong Bayan, Poblacion, Sta. Maria,
Bulacan

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Oelivery NovALlcHEs 0lsTRlcT HoSPITAL

Payment Term : Credit

Delivery Schedule : upon Requesl bv the End-user unl I December

Stock
No.

Unit of
lssue

QTY Unit Cost Amount

97

98

99

100

101

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

lr7

142

Clobetasol cream 0.05%, 5g tube - (Probelin)

clonidine 75 micrograms tablet (as hydrochloride) - (clodin)

Clopidogrel T5mg tablet - (Saphlopid)

Cloxacillin (as sodium salt) 500m9 capsule - (Philclox)

Co-Amoxiclav (amoxicillin + potassium clavulanate) 875m8 amoxicillin (as

trihydrate) + 125m9 potassium clavulanate per tablet -

{Augmentin/Cavumox/Bactiv 1g)

Co-Amoxiclav (amoxicillin + potassium clavulanate) 200m9 amoxicillin (as

trihydrate) + 28.5m9 potassium clavulanate per 5ml granules/powder for
suspension, 70ml - (Natravox)

Co-Amoxiclav (amoxicillin + potassium clavulanate) 500m9 amoxicillin (as

trihydrate) + 125m9 potassium clavulanate per tablet - (Axalav)

Co-Amoxiclav (amoxicillin + potassium clavulanate) 400m9 amoxicillin (as

trihydrate) + 57mg potassium clavulanate per 5ml granules / powder for
suspension, 70ml - (Natravox)

Colchicine 500mcg tablet - (Goutsaph)

Colistin 2,000,000 lU Iyophilized powder for injection {lV infusion) - (Colisan-

2)

Dexamethasone 4mg tablet - (Decilone Forte)

Dexamethasone 4mg,/ml, 2ml ampule - (Dexamak)

Dextrose 50 % 50ml/vial

Diazepam 5mg,/ml, 2ml ampule (lM, lV)- (Valium/Valzepam/Traknil)

Diclofenac Na 25m9"/ml, 3ml ampule - (Diflosid)

0igoxin 250mcg tablet - (Dixin)

Digoxin 250mcg,/ml, 2ml ampule - (Digoxare)

Diphenhydramine (as Hydrochloride) 12.5m9/5m1, 60ml syrup - (Histazyn)

Diphenhydramine (as Hydrochloride) 5omg capsule - (Histazyn)

Diphenhydramine Hcl 50mg/ml, lmlampule - (Hyphen)

Dobutamine 50m&/ml,5ml ampule - (Dobumarc)

tube

ta blet

tablet

ca psule

tablet

tablet

ampule

vial

ampule

ampule

tablet

a mpu le

bottle

capsule

ampule

ampule

bott e

ta b let

bottle

tablet

via I

30

6,000

8,000

2,900

3,000

20,000

1,000

4,000

600

400

1,000

1,000

100

30

500

1,000

500

120

4.99

2,425.99

30.7 4

14 3.99

13 5.99

104.99

149.99

4.23

204.99

18.99

32.23

233.99

499.99

349.99

18.49

3t .99

84.99

20.49

4.99

71 .49

49.99

2,s4e.71

122,940.4\

39.920.09

50,721.09

149,970.0q

,t, taa.a:

4,558.8;

30,740.0c

575,960.00

81,594 0C

41,996.0C

149,990.0C

4,230.0C

20,499.0C

569.7C

16,115.0C

233,990.0C

299,994.OC

2,495.00

72,779.74

MA. JosEFrNlk BE
Crty l\ilayoy'

oa /r.t/23LMONTE
rgna ture Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

A4f,i€$ t2

/2''7
RUdY G. MANANGU

City Accountant

oBR : 1Dd r2n29. *- 9r,?{
Approved Budget for the Contract : 44.999.759.00

Funds Available:

x,lv

Page 5 of 13
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120

500

30



Republic of the Philippines
PROCUREMENT DE PARTMENT

Quezon Citl' Government

PO Number
2305061

Purchase Order Date: Iril 1 5lolte
ouqloN cni

Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Business Type

: NOVALICHES DISTRICI HOSPITAL

; GJK PHARMA DISTRIBUTORS :Public Bidding

Project Number ;cON SO-23-Dl\4-071 2

Contact Number :0917a227828

: Sole Proprietorship Registration #05428273

l\4ode of
Procurement

Resolution No

TIN Number

:23-PB-273

:'142-001-081-000

; #173 GJK Bldg., J.P Rizal St., Dulong Bayan, Poblacion, Sta. Maria,
Bulacan

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place Of Delivery NoVALTcHES 0lsTRlcT HoSPITAL

Payment Term : Credit

Delivery Schedule : Upon Reauesl by lne Eno-UseI unl, Dece-oe'
31 20)3

ItemStock
No.

Unit of
lssue

QTY Unit Cost Amount

tablet

am pu le

capsule

tablet
p-syr

p-syr

tablet

a mpu le

ampule

via I

tu be

tablet

capsule

a mpule

tablet

capsule

vial

tablet /
capsule

a mpu le

tablet

tablet

tube

tablet

1,000

600

1,000

500

2,000

1,300

3,000

500

3,000

30

50

5,000

3,000

200

3,312

20,000

500

50

2,000

4,000

s00

1,000

50

18.4q

88 23]

89.9J

3,669.9d

4.23

349.99

3,824.99

8.49

0.99

79.99

5.49

5.99

304.74

38.74

3 2.081

3se.eJ

797 .44

22.99

188.49

19.99

17.58

399.99

22,sso.o1

113,094.09

19,990.0t

8,790.0q

799,980.0q

1,036,737 00

5 5,4 70.00

44, 115.00

269,970.00

110,099.70

ts,237 .OC

232,440.OO

96,240.0C

71,998.0C

319,960.0C

2,7 45.OC

5,990.0C

19,7 49.5C

3,338.28

84,600.0c

174,995.0C

191,249.sC

16,980.0C

118

119

t20
t21
122

723

124

125

726

721

128

129

130

131

732

133

734

135

136

137

138

139

140

Domperidone 10mg tablet - (Dompedone)

Dopamine HCI 40mg/ml, Smlampule - (Doptrex)

Doxycycline 100m9 capsule - (Pidclin)

Enalapril 5mg tablet - (Scheepril)

Enoxaparin sodium 100m&/ml, 0.4m1 pre-filled syringe - (Olxarin)

Enoxaparin 5odium 100m9/ml, 0.6m1, pre-filled syringe - (Lomoh-

60/Olxarin/Clexane)

Eperisone HCI 50mg tablet - (Myelax)

Ephedrine Sulfate 50mg/ml, 1ml (lM/lv)

Epinephrine 1mg,/ml, 1mlampule - (Epicare)

Ertapenem (as sodium salt) 1g powder, vial(lM/lV) -

(lnvanz/Ertasure/Ertapen)

Erythromycin Eye Ointment 0.5 %, 3.5g - (Optryl)

Fenofibrate 160m9 tablet - (Fenobrit)

Fenofibrate 200mg capsule - (Fenogen)

Fentanyl citrate 50 micrograms/ml, 2mlampule -

(Sublimaze/Fresanyl/sublimax)

Ferrous Salt + Folic Acid 60mg elemental iron + 400 microgram folic acid

coated tablet - (Ferglobin FA,/Myglobin Plus/Hemiron)

Ferrous Sulfate equiv. to 50mg elemental iron tablet - (Feruz/Ferricore)

Fluconazole 150m9 capsule - (Diflu-150)

Fluconazole 2mglml, 100m1 - {Diflucan)

Folic Acid 5mg tablet/capsule - (Foliz)

Furosemide 10mg/ml, 2ml ampule - (Furoxide)

Furosemide 2omg tablet

Furosemide 40mg tablet - (Uromid)

Fusidic Acid Cream 2%, 5g tube - (Fucidin/Fendexi)

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE
city Mayoy'

oG /t s /23
,r{,

nature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

fu-7
RUBY G. MANANGI.]

City Accountant

oBR: ,ltD.D>9 -ol . WZf
Approved Budget for the Contract : 44,999,759.00

Fu nds Availa ble:

s' fv

Page 6 of '13

A/bVY?



PO Number
2305061

Purchase Order oate JUtl 1 5 20?l

Republic ol-rhe Philippine. (}
PROCUREMENT DEPART,MENT YIL

Quczon Citl Governrnclrr ougzoN crry

Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Business Type

: NOVALICHES DISTRICT HOSPITAL

: GJK PHARMA OISTRIBUTORS :Public Bidding

: Sole Proprietorship Registration #05428273

Project Number ;coNSo-23-o M.071 2

Contact Number i09178227828

Mode of
Procurement

Resolution No

TIN Number

: #173 GJK Sldg., J.P Rizal St., Oulong Bayan, Poblacion, Sta. Maria,
Bulacan

:23-PB-273

:142-001-081-000

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles sub,iect to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Deliver NovALlcHEs DlsTRlcT HoSPITAL

Payment Term : Credit

Oeliverv SchedUle : Upon Requesl by the E^o.lJse- unl, Oece{oe' 31 2o?3

Item Unit of
lssue

QTY Unit Cost Am ou ntStock
No,

capsu le

capsule

tablet

tablet

tablet

ampule

vial

ampule

vial

tu be

bottle

tablet

bottle

vial

p-syr

vial

tablet

ampule

tablet

via I

bott le

nebule

4,000

2,000

3,000

1,000

50

10

10

100

500

30

500

s00

300

10

540

30

100

5,000

l0

6,000

3,000

1,000

3s.23

38.7 4

28.23

9.23

30.99

199.99

628.99

395.9q

1,499.91

899.99

194.99

794.99

969.99

31.99

149.94

378.99

249.99

499.9S

19.9!

17.99

249.99

15.99

140,920.0(

77,480.0C

84,690.0(

9,230.0(

1,549.5(

1,999.9(

6,289.9(

14,999.0(

189,495.0(

7 ,499.7t

249,995.0(

9,995.0(

119,097.0(

14,999.9(

485,994.6(

23,849.71

107,940.00

7 49,970.O4

1s,990.0c

159,9s0.00

23,849.71

96,999.0q

t4L
742

143

144

145

146

747

148

749

150

151

752

153

154

155

156

157

158

160

161

762

Gabapentin 100m9 capsule - (Gabavex 100)

Gabapentin 300m9 capsule - (6abavex 300)

Gliclazide 60mg MR tablet - (Saphclazide-60)

Gliclazide 80mg tablet - (Glycinorm-80)

Haloperidol 5mg tablet - (Zuredel/Peridol-5)

Haloperidol5mg/ml, 1ml ampule - (Seredol)

Heparin (unfractionated) (as sodium salt) 5,000 lUlml, Smlvial (lV infusion,

SC) (bovine origin) - (Nuparin/Aprinol 25000/Sakarin 25000)

l-lydralazine 2omg/ml, 1ml ampule - (Aprezoba5)

Hydrocortisone 100m9 powder - (Hydrocortibas)

Hvdrocortisone cream 1%, 5g tube - (Hovicor)

HydroxyethylStarch 6% 500m1 bottle - (Sanbe Hest 200)

Hyoscine (as N-butyl bromide) 1omg tablet - (Hyosaph)

Hypromello5e Ophthalmic Solution 0.3%, l0mlbottle - (Equisine Moist)

lmmunoglobulin, Hepatitis I (human) 0.5mlvial - (HepabiS)

lnfluenza vaccine pre-filled syringe, quadrivalent - (Fluarix Tetra)

lnsulin, Biphasic lsophane Human 70/30,70% lsophane Suspension + 30%

soluble insulin in 1001U/ml, 10ml Vial - (lnsuget 70130)

lnsulin, Regular (Recombinant DNA, human) 100 lU/ml, 10ml vial - (lnsuget-

R)

lpratropium + Salbutamol 20 micrograms ipratropium {as bromide) + 100

micrograms salbutamol x 200 doses x 10ml (MDl) -
(Duavent/combipul/lprasal)

lpratropium + Salbutamol 500mcg + 2.5m9, 2.5m1 unit dose nebules -

(Hivent Plus)

lrbesartan 150mg tablet

lron Sucrose 20mg/ml, 5ml ampule - (Ferose)

lsosorbide 5 Mononitrate 60mg MR tablet - (Nitrofix SR)

MA. JoSEFIilK. BE.
c ty Mayoy'

6c /tq/z)MONTE
r9 nature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

\o erqr€r\P

Fu nds Available:

RUBY G. MANANGU

:ity 
Accountant

*/t
Page 7 of 13

oBR: /OO '?L9 ' 0\. qVZ\

Approved Budget for the Contract : 44 999,759 00



I{epublic o 1'the Philippincs
PROCUREMENT DEPARl'MENT

Quczon Citl Go\ crnment

PO Number
2305061

OUEION CIIY Purchase Order oate JUN I 5 zotJ
a

Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Business Type

: NOVALICHES OISTRICT HOSPITAL

. GJK PHARMA DISTRIBUTORS :Public Bidding

ProjectNumber ;coNSo-23-DM-0712

Contact Number :09178227828

: Sole Proprietorship Registration #05428273

Mode of
Procurement

Resolution No

TIN Number

:23-PB-27 3

:142-001-081-000

. #173 GJK Bldg., J.P Rizal St., Dulong Bayan, Poblacion, Sta. Maria,
Bulacan

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery. NovALlcHEs DlsrRlcr HosPrrAL

Payment Term : credit

Upon Request by the End-User untll December
31. 2023

Delivery Schedule

QTY Unit Cost AmountUnit of
lssue

Stock
No.

Item

12.99

664.99

27 .99

77.99

99.99

94.99

307.99

3.9s

44.7 A

4,484.99

104.9E

109.99

94.99

2,899.99

4,677.74

1 3

see ei

18.99

19.99

137
24.49

99.99

33.4S

52.99

71,.9a

55.99

12,990.0(

66,499.0(

2,799.Ot

3,599.5(

99,990.0(

284,970.Ot

307,990.0(

3,990.0(

89,480.0(

22A,249.5t

33,490.09

26,495 09

71,990.09

650,87s 2q

359,994.0d

104,990.00

21,998.0C

9,499.0C

11,599.96

46t,77 4.OC

56,970.0C

199,900.0C

349,750.0C

13,470.OC

149,985.0C

ta b let

ampule

tablet

tu be

ampule

bottle

bottle

tablet

tablet

vial

tablet

tablet

tablet

bottle

bottle

tablet

vial

carpule

bottle

vial

ta blet

tablet

tablet

tablet
polyamp

1,000

100

100

50

1,000

3,000

1,000

1,000

2,000

50

1,000

500

1,000

480

600

1,000

200

100

4

100

3,000

10,000

25,000

3,000

1,500

163

164

1b5

166

167

168

169

170

t77
772

173

714

175

176

717

778

779

180

181

782

183

184

185

186

787

lsosorbide 5 Mononitrate 30mg MR tablet - (Nitrofix SR)

lsosorbide Dinitrate lmg/ml, 10mlampule - (lsoket)

isoxsuprine (as hydrochloride) 1omg tablet - (Dylan)

Ketoconazole 2 % (20 mg/g) 3.59 aluminum collapsible tube - (Latosil)

Ketorolac 30m&/ml, lmlampule - (Fukoiac)

Lactated Ringer's Solution 1L

Lactulose 3.358/5ml syrup, 120m1 - (B-Lact)

Lagundi (vitex negundo L) 600m9 tablet - (Ofplemed Forte)

Levetiracetam 500m9 tablet - (Levtrawell)

Levetiracetam 500m9/9ml (100m&/ml) concentration solution for lV
infusion , 5ml vial - (Lepixa)

Levodopa + carbidopa 100mg + 25mg tablet - (lavida/Sinedin/Tidomet)

Levodopa + Carbidopa 250m9 + 25mg tablet - (Lavida/pardopa/Sinedin)

Levofloxacin 500m8 tablet - (Legreat)

Levofloxacin 5mg/ml, 150m1 - (Levocin)

Levof loxacin 5mg/ml, 100m1 - (Levaxa)

Levofloxacin 750m9 tablet - (Prime-Flox)

Lidocaine 2% 50ml - (Eurocaine)

Lidocaine HCI 2% + Epinephrine 1.8m1carpule - (Royaledent)

Lidocaine HCI Sprav 10%,50m1 - (xylocaine)

Linezolid 2mg/ml (500m9/300m1), solution for infusion (lV) -
(zyvox/zoligen/Servalin)

Loratadine 10mg/tablet - (Flamitin)

Losartan K 100m9 tablet - (Saphlor-100)

Losartan K 50mg tablet - (tosaar 50)

Losartan K 5omg + Hydrochlorothiazide 12.5mg tablet - (Saphlor Plus-52.5)

Magnesium SO4 25omg,/ml, loml ampule

^,
MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE

Cty MayorlJ

ot lrt /21
rgna ture Over Printed Name of Suppller / Date

D^c{B.q,,

OBR: /tiJ '2J7t'oi' q72\

Approved Budget for the Contract : 44,999,759.00

Fu nds Available:

lb*,
RUBY G. MANANGU

City Accountant

,-'lv

Page 8 of '13



Republic ol the Philippines
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Government

PO Number
2305061

outzoN crrt Purchase Order Date: JUN 1 s 2023
a

Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Business Type

:Public Bidding

:23-PB-273

:142-001-081-000

io9178227828

: NOVALICHES DISTRICT HOSPITAL

: Sole Proprietorship Registration #05428273
Contact Number

Project Number ;coNSo-23-Dl\tl-0712

. GJK PHARMA DISTRIBUTORS

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following a(icles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery. NovAllcHEs DlsrRlcr HosPrrAL

Payment Term : Credit

Delivery Schedule : upon Request bv the End-user unhl December

Stock
No.

Item Unit of
lssue

QTY Unit Cost Amount

20,000

1,000

10,0m

1,000

500

500

8,000

300

300

1,500

500

2,000

7,000

2,000

1,000

500

600

1,000

200

100

50

220

500

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

791

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

247

208

209

210

Mannitol 20% 500m1

Mefenamic acid 500m9 capsule - (Fenamic 500)

Memantine 10mg tablet - (Abixa/Zimerzlcognitine)

Meropenem 1g vial - (Merostar)

Meropenem 500m9 vial - (Merosaph 500)

Metformin 500m9 tablet - (Glycemet)

Methylergometrine 200 micrograms/ml, 1mlampule (lM, lv) - (Cether8o)

Metoclopramide 10mg tablet (as hydrochloride)

Metoclopramide 5mg,/ml, 2ml ampule - (Metoclosil)

Metoprolol 100mg tablet - (Metocard)

Metoprolol Tartrate 50mg tablet - (Prometin)

Metronidazole 500m9 tablet - (Medizole)

Metronidazole 5mg,/ml, 100m1 plastic/bottle - {Antizoal)

Methyldopa 250m9 tablet - (Dopamaine)

Midazolam smg,/ml, 1ml ampule - (Dormicum)

Montelukast Na 10mg tablet - (Azmont)

Morphine Sulfate 10mg tablet (Plain/lmmediate Release)

Morphine Sulfate 10mg/ml, ampule

Morphine Sulfate 16m9,/ml, 1ml ampule (lM, lV)

Moxifloxacin 5mg/ml (0.5% w/v) sterile ophthalmic solution, 5ml bottle (as

hydrochloride) - (vigamox/Vistamox)

Multivitamins for adults (per tablet/capsule) Vitamin A 600 - 700mcg or
2000 - 2500 lU Vitamin 81 1.3 -1.7 mg, Vitamin 82 0,7 - 1.3 mg, Vitamin 85

1.5 - 2.0 mg, Vitamin 812 2.0 -5.0 mcg, Vitamin C 50 -80 mg, Vitamin D 400
lU (10 mcg)Vitamin E 6 -10 mg (15'30 lU) Folic Acid 400 mcg. Niacin 13-23

mg - (Myrevit)

Mupirocin 2% 59 ointment - (Mupirex)

Nalbuphine HCI 10mg/mlampule - (Nubain)

capsule

tube

ampule

bottle

capsule

tablet

via I

vial

tablet

ampule

tablet

ampule

ta blet

tablet

tablet

bottle

tablet

ampule

tablet

tablet

ampule

ampule

bottle

149.9E

4.4J

5o.sJ

1,499.91

59S.qq

4.9J

14e.eJ

15.4J

29.99

7.2)
4.7\
3. s81

79.gg,

74.49

158.99

35.99

15.99

19.99

114.99

s43.99

6.99

a

2 51.99

L48.7 4

149.990.00

44,900.00

50,990.0c

749,995.00

299,99s.00

39,920.0C

44,99'1.0C

4,941 .OC

44,985.0C

3,61s.0C

9,480.0C

25,060.0c

159,980.0C

74,490.OC

79,495.0C

27,594.OC

15,990.0C

15,998.0C

1.1,499.0C

32,639.4C

139,800.0C

5 5,4 3 7.8(

7 4,37 0.0C

occ f rz /23
g nature Over Printed Name of Supplier / DateCity

MA. JOSEFdK At&lernG. BELMONTE
Mayol

oBR : ltL)- zr7b' 09 -tlV?X

Approved Budget for the Contract : 44,999,759.00

Fu nds Available:

ci ty Accountant

ru
RUBY G. MANANGU

s{v

Page 9 of 13

Mode of
Procurement

Resolution No.

TIN Number

: #173 GJK Bldg., J.P Rizal St., Dulong Bayan, Poblacion, Sta. Maria,
Eulacan



Republic of the Philippines
PROCUREMEN'I' DEPARTMENT

Quezon C it.v- Government OUEZON CIIY Purchase Order Date, .[,il I 5 ?02I
e Po Number 

2305061

Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Business Type

;CONSO-23-DIVI-071 2

:Public Bidding

:23-P8"273

:142-001-081-000

"0917 
8227828

: NOVALICHES DISTRICT HOSPITAL Prolect Number

: GJK PHARMA DISTRIBUTORS

Contact Number
: Sole Proprietorship Registration i05428273

lvlode of
Procurement

Resolution No

TIN Number

: #173 GJK Bldg., J.P Rizal St., Dulong Bayan, Poblacion, Sta. Maria,
Bulacan

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery. NOVALTCHES 0rsrRrcr HosPlrAL

Payment Term : Credit

Delivery Schedule : Uponf,equest bv the End-User unt I December

Unit of
lssue

QTY Unit Cost Amo u ntStock
No.

Item

1,000

500

1,000

8,000

6,000

200

400

120

500

100

4,000

300

10,204

500

60

100

100

100

50

500

1,000

5,@0

60

30

499.99

14.99

499.99

49.49

249.99

75.7 4

274.99

65.99

986.99

1,7 .7 4

44.99

86.99

3.7 4

259.49

219.9q

,na nJ

,,NJ

o.uJ

1,849.99

149.99

399.99

499.99

1,999.99

149.99

499,990.0(
't 

,495.O(

499,990.0(

395,920.0(

1,499,940.0(

3,148.0(

109,996.0(

7,918.8(

493,495.0(

1,77 4.O(

179,960.09

26,097.0q

38,162.99

129,745.0q

13,199.40

59,599.00

299.0C

468.0C

92,499.sC

74,995.OC

399,990.0C

2,499,9s0.0C

119,999.4C

4,499.1(

ampule

capsule

ampule

capsule

vial/ ampule

sachet

vial

bottle

vial

supp.

a mpu le

bottle

tablet

vial

a mpu le

a mpu le

tablet

ta blet

ampule

ampule

vial

vial

p-syr

bott le

272

213

274

215

216

2r7

218

219

220

22L
)) -)

223

224

226
)71

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

217 Neomvcin 3.5m9 + Polymyxin B 10,000 units + fluocinolone acetonide
0.025%, 5ml - (Aceflo)

Nicardipine 1mg,/ml, lomlampule - (Agynapin)

Nifedipine 10mg softgel capsule - (Nicardia)

Norepinephrine 1mg/ml, 4ml ampule - (Norephimed)

Omeprazole 40mg capsule - (lnhibita)

Omeprazole 40mg powder vial + 10ml solvent ampule - (Zyom)

Oral Rehydration Salts (ORS 75-replacement) 5.1259 sachet - (Ambilyte)

Oxacillin Na 500m9 vial - (Amboxil)

Paracetamol 100mg,/mldrops, 15ml - (Para 100)

Paracetamol 10mg/ml, 100m1 vial - (Apapol)

Paracetamol 125mg suppository - (Paragesic)

Paracetamol 150m9/ml, 2ml ampule - (Porfever)

Paracetamol 250m9/5m1, suspension 50ml - (Biogic)

Paracetamol 500mg tablet

PenicillinG Benzathine (Benzathine Benzylpenicillin) 1,200,000 units

Pethidine HCI 50mg/2ml ampule - (Demetor)

Phenobarbital 120mg,/ml (130mg/ml), 1ml ampule (lM, lV) (as sodium salt)

Phenobarbital 30mg tablet

Phenobarbital 50mg tablet

Phenytoin 50m&/ml, 2mlampr.rle - (Qurphen)

Phytomenadione 10m&/ml, lmlAmpule (lM/lV) - (Phytocare)

Piperacillin + Tazobactam 2g + 250mg vial - (Tazokabffazovex)

Piperacillin + Tazobactam 4g + soomg vial - (Pipzo)

Pneumococcal Polyvalent Vaccine, 25mcg/o.5m1, 0.5m1 prefilled sYringe -

(Pneumovax 23)

rvra..roserkc. aE
city Mayo/

LMONTE oo/r7/23
ature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

&@Lw

oBR : PJ '2J7' - tX'W"f
Approved Budget forthe Contract : 44.999,759 00

Fu nds Available:

ty Accountant

h'y
RU6Y G. MANANGU

F

Page 10 of 13
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Republic of thc l'hilippincs
PRoCT:ITE]\,I E NI. I)EPAI{TNIE}-.I.

Quczon Citl (;o!ern)'l1ent

PO Number

2305061
OUEZON CITY Purchase Order Date: JUt{ I 5 20ZI
e

Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Business Type

:CONSO-23-OM-0712

:Public Bidding

i23-PB-273

:142-001-081-000

i09178227828

: NOVALICHES DISTRICT HOSPITAL Project Number

: GJK PHARMA DISTRIBUTORS

Contact Number

: Sole Proprietorship Registration #0542827 3

Mode of
Procurement

Resolution No

TIN Number

: #173 GJK BIdg., J.P Rizal St., Dulong Bayan, Poblacion, Sta. Maria,
Bulacan

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivey NovALrcHEs D sTR cT HosP TAL

Payment Term : Credit

Delivery Schedule : Upon Request bv the End-user until oecember
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Polymyxin B (as sulfate) 500,000 units powder for solution for injection
(tntratheca l/llv/tv), 5ml vial - (Poly-Mx8)

Potassium Chloride 2mEq/ml. 20ml vial

Potassium Chloride 500m9 tablet - (K-Lyte)

Potassium Chloride 750m9 durules - (Kalium)

Potassium Citrate 10mEq tablet - (Saphtrate)

Prednisone 20mg tablet - (con)

Prednisone 10mg/5ml suspension, 60ml - (Prend)

Proparacaine HCl0.5% eye drop solution, 15ml- (Alcaine/Primax)

Propofol 1omg,/ml, 20mlvial - (lV-Pro)

Ranitidine (as hydrochloride) 150m9 tablet - (Ranitein)

Ranitidine (as hydrochloride) 25m&/ml, 2ml ampule (lM, lV, lV infusion)-

{Raxidine)

Rifaximin 200mg tablet - {Normix)

Rosuvastatin 10mg tablet - lRosusaph-10)

Rosuvastatin 20mg tablet - (Rosusaph-20)

sacubitril / Valsartan 5omg tablet - (Vymada)

Salbutamol 100mc&/dose x 200 doses, Metered Dose lnhaler - (Salbumin)

Salbutamol 2.5m9,/2.5m1 nebule - (Brodix)

Sambong IBlumea Balsamifera {L) DC (Fam. Compositae)] 500m9 tablet -
(Herbakid Forte)

Serum, AntiTetanus (ATS (equine 15001U/0.7m1, 0.7m1 ampule) - (Sharjvax)

Silver sulfadlazine 1% Cream, 5008jar - (Silvex)

Silver Sulfadia2ine Cream 1%, 259 tube - (Flamizin)

Simvastatin 20mg tablet - (Philstat)

Simvastatin 40mg tablet - (Zimvast)

Sodium Eicarbonate lmEq/ml, 100m1 vial
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Approved Budget forthe Contract : 44,999,759.00

Fu nds Availa ble:

C ty Accountant

tu
RUBY G. MdfuANGU
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